
Chain cutter device for M Series 
M Series =f I - :., tJ ':I ~ it~ 

Parts Catalog 

~ PEGASUS, 



■i:0)/ ,-•y tJ '.>1 □ 7'[;l:, 2005 $ 09 J=l~@ctJO) KS/KH ~ 

!rfO)t/4i;xilll£1ir;;;:O)~ffiT~~ L Zl, '*9• 

■ 4 ~ 7 w1c:ia:00£1<r~tMJJ1Hc:llll.~ L, 1:i:Wn'illl£0)5tWi118l, 
:t"Wth,-'Y 1) A Hc:t:?Zl,'*9• £tc, illl£5tml8l 
IC:i-f~tlll,'~ffi-l:§-l;l:, , ,-'Y 1)At-O)REF.NO. (~~.l'il 
ffi-l:§-) 1<r;r-L Zl,'£1'. 

■~*tc:ta:illlahffic-l:§-1' /'T'Y? A1irll2~L, illlahffi-l:§-t.:lt 
T , zO)~m · ~filit: c'fJ,:g~Hc:~H ~ili-tt£1'. 

■illl£1ir1ftll51~l, ,tct.: < ~ la:, ilB£ffi-l:§-~a]3;r, L Z < t.:~ 
l,'• 1J::S, ;::0)1,-'YtJ'.>107'0)~2f&~~l;l:~~tc:J: 1) , 

~&t:<R~~~~.::t~S~£1'0)~ ss~~~v 
7ilc < t.:~l, ' • 

~~mfl (Models inserted) 

M700 Series 

KS390,391 

KH018A,018B 

INTRODUCTION 
■ This parts catalog covers the KS/KH device which are 

manufactured in September, 2005. 

■ The components are shown on pages 4 - 7. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on 

right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are 

assigned the same reference number. 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this 

book for quick reference. 

■ When placing an order for any part, please specify the 

part number. Note that the contents of this book are 

subject to change for improvement without prior notice. 

MB00 Series 

KS0C,0E 

KH0A,0B 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



KH018A,018B 
KH0A,0B =f I - '/7J •:; 9 - ( ffl) · · · · ·· · · ...... · · ··· ··· · · 4-5 

KS390,391 
KS0C,0E =f I - '/ 7J •:; -$1 - ( ffl ) · · · · · .. ·· · ·· · · · · ··· · .. · · 6-7 

• 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
page 

KH018A,018B 
KH0A,0B CHAIN CUTTER ASS EMBLY · · · .. · ·· · .. · · · · 4-5 

KS390,391 
KS0C,0E CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ... .... , ..... .. 6-7 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~~*fflPXtf~~--~ 
Component parts list for KH 
!-fB~l,' Plain seaming t:. -$1':ijX ~) Shirring 

KH018A KH018B 
M732-36 0 - I M73248 I 

KH018A KH018B 

0 
M732-38 0 -
M732-70 0 -
M732-86 - 0 

KH0A KHOB 
M832-48 0 

M732-355 - 0 
KHOA KHOB 

M832-38 0 -
M832-70 - 0 
M832-86 - 0 
M832-355 - 0 

=f-:r. ";/ tJ 'Y 9- (ijl) iillf.lfgmit!I Equipment Chain cutter assembly 

ittlff~it ~ftt 
Type Features :/fi~pg :i□ ?~mt+ c 1J '/ t-- ::iv? '7-> T~H 

Fabric guide Blower + Lint collector T-dust collector 

304039CO !tiffl 1 OOV 
5000050 !l!ffi 1 DOV 50/60Hz (Single Phase) KH018A ffi~ 304308A91Y1 304309AO (Single Phase) 

304040CO .=ffl 200V KHOA Standard 
(3-Phase) 5000060 =ffi 200 "'220V 50/SOHz 3003050 (3-Phase) 3042700 .=ffl 380V 
(3-Phase) KH018B ~!W/Jlf.l 

304308B91Y1 30430980 5000150 =ffi 380V 50Hz 
3042670 !tiffl 220V 

For heavy weight 
(3-Phase) KHOB fabrics 

(Single Phase) 

,..; 'Jh1J ( ffl) ON iffit 
M1HffltJ 

". 'Jh 9 ( ffl) 0Q ~II 
M 1Hf'.t) 

Venturi assembly Venturi assembly 
(ON device) (OQ device) 

without re_gulator with regulator 

300464-910 300464A910 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~~*14PX$~--~ 
Component parts list for KS 

±tMil,' Plain seaming ~5 I~ Blindstitch hemming 

KS390 KS391 KS390 KS391 

M752-13 - 0 M752-01 0 
M752-13H - 0 KS0C KS0E 
M752-17 0 -

M752-23B - 0 
M852-01 0 

KS0C KS0E ~~Sl,' Turn-down hemming 
M852-13 0 I I KS390 KS391 

_ M752-16S2 _ 0 

IM852-16S21 KSOC K~E 

T I-'./tJ 'Y lj (ffl) 

illf.111~~frn Equipment 

~n1m~ "'~ :t□ '7~oo:+ <'J / i'::i v?1Z) TffiMH Chain cutter Type Features assembly Blower + Lint collector T-dust collector 

304039C0 ~*13 1 00V 
KS390 qJllJii6h 5000050 !:t1ffl 1 00V 50/60Hz (Single Phase) 

KS0C Middle suction 304293-91Y1 (Single Phase) 
304040C0 .=.ffl 200V 

5000060 .=.ffl 200~220V 50/60Hz {3-Phase) 
3003050 {3-Phase) 3042700 -=.ffl 380V 

KS391 ~Olkibdt- 5000150 -=.ffl 380V 50Hz 
(3-Phase) 

KS0E Rear suction 304294-91Y1 
(3-Phase) 3042670 !l!ffl 220V 

(Single Phase) 

f\· 111~ { ffl) ON ~i 
M 1Hffl) 

1\° 111 ~ { ffl) OQ ~mi 
(14 1Hi'.!") 

Venturi assembly Venturi assembly 
(ON device) (OQ device) 

without regulator with reoulator 

300464-910 300464A910 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



M732/KH018A,KH018B 
M832/KH0A,KH0B 

(;i\ M732/KH018A 
\..!,JM832/KH0A 

r,i"\ M732/KH018B 
\!YM832/KH0B 

29 

For heavy weight fabrics 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



KHOl SA,0188 KH018A,018B 
KH0A,08 KH0A,0B 
:;- :x. - :,rt, ,~ ~ - ( M ) CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
REF.NO. PART NO. $~16f1Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 304308A91Y1 TI. - '/ tJ 'Y 9- - (ffl) CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 304308B91Y1 TI. - '/ tJ ,y 9- - (ffl) CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1 
3 308023-910 7 l,..,-b.J~-17' FRAME PIPE 1 
4 0070630 31l*1//M4. 5 X 8 SCREW 2 
5 3080320 •:f5J;-,y t-- BRACKET 1 

6 007019A0 31l*1//M4X8 SCREW 2 
7 0084210 ,t-1 Jl,,x-? OIL MARK 1 
8 308026-910 ..t1J (flt .ll:1J) STATIONARY BLADE 1 
9 007019A0 3Jl;z..1//M4X8 SCREW 1 
10 0071550 .IDJ.;z.. 1/ / M 3 X 3. 8 SCREW 2 

11 3080300 ""F1J (~l'.)1J) MOVABLE BLADE 1 
12 0071550 .IDJ.;z..1//M3 X 3. 8 SCREW 1 
13 0045350 .Lt;z..1//M3X4 SCREW 1 
14 0048190 Rl!AT'Y t--/M 3 NUT 1 
15 3080290 1,..,/~- LEVER 1 

16 308031-920 ?5'/? CRANK 1 
17 0070120 3Jl;z,.1//M 3. 5 X 6 SCREW 1 
18 2401500 J±~J~;j:. SPRING 1 
19 2016290 it&;• RING 1 
20 179726-050 t::''/ PIN 1 

21 3080340 1,..,/~- LEVER 1 
22 2041150 ~1E WASHER 1 
23 179725-250 /'Y :/ :J.. BUSHING 1 
24 0070640 lf!;z..1//M 4. 5 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
25 2121860 ~jdJt:~ OILWICK 1 

26 2107660 .ll:&;I:::''/ PIN 2 
27 3080330 MWJt& SUB PLATE 1 
28 0071540 lf!;z..1//M 3 X 3. 5 SCREW 2 
29 3042920 -7'517,y t-- BRACKET 1 
30 0045180 1'1!A1x~JI,, t-- /M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 2 

31 3080360 t::''/{'rj";z..1/ PIN 1 
32 3040850 I!]~ BLOCK 1 
33 0070780 3JZ;z..1//M 2. 5 X 3 SCREW 1 
34 0070080 3Jl;z,.1//M3X4 SCREW 1 
35 007154-HC0 3JZ~ 1/ / M 3 X 3 . 5 SCREW 1 

36 3012400 §.ffl:[ffl]li5ff (ffl) VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 
37 3012360 mtii~WH (~) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1 
38 3012370 mtfflifflllPH ($1-) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2 
39 3012380 7-1' Jl,,9"- FILTERNACUUM REGULATOR 2 
40 304309A0 ffi~~ FABRIC GUARD 1 

41 30430980 ffi~~ FABRIC GUARD 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



M752/KS390,391 
M852/KS0C,0E 

r.i\ M752/KS390 
'-..!.}M852/KS0C 

/II\ M752/KS391 
~M852/KS0E 

18 

Middle suction 

3 
Rear suction 

Rear suction 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



KS390,391 KS390,391 
KSOC,OE KS0C,0E 
:f-x.-:rb•:1~- CM) CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
REF.NO. PART NO. fm~16flli DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 304293-91Y1 TI. - ""./ tJ 'Y 'J. - (ffl) CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 304294-91Y1 TI. - ""./ tJ 'Y 'J. - (ffl) CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1 
3 308049-910 7v-b.1~1'-:t FRAME PIPE 1 
4 0084210 ~1'Jlix-? OIL MARK 1 
5 0070630 lll*1//M4. sxa SCREW 2 

6 179458-050 ~,:J (ff .LJ:~) STATIONARY BLADE 1 
7 0070630 lll*1//M 4. 5 X 8 SCREW 2 
8 0070390 IlD.*1//M 2. 5 X 6 SCREW 1 
9 179459-050 ..t~ (~Ill~) MOVABLE BLADE 1 
10 0071430 lll*1//M4X 5. 5 SCREW 1 

11 3043000 vi{- LEVER 1 
12 0045350 .L1:*1//M 3 X 4 SCREW 1 
13 0048190 1'~j-•:; ~ /M 3 NUT 1 
14 179460-250 -:J'•:;~::i BUSHING 1 
15 2400530 J±ffiUt;r,. SPRING 1 

16 0070630 lll*1//M 4. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
17 3042980 ffi~pg FABRIC GUARD 1 
18 0070320 lll*1//M 2. 5 X 6 SCREW 1 
19 0071200 lll*1//M 2 X 3 SCREW 1 
20 2121860 ~)WI:::~ OILWICK 1 

21 2107660 J.t.~""./ PIN 1 
22 3042920 -:J'5Jr•y ~ BRACKET 1 
23 0045180 7'~7\*JL, ~ /M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 2 
24 3080360 ~"".,/f°'J*1/ PIN 1 
25 3040850 ~'-1 BLOCK 1 

26 0070780 lll* 1/ / M 2. 5 X 3 SCREW 1 
27 3042970 *mDi.lffi SUB PLATE 1 
28 0071430 ll!.:Z.-1/ / M 4 X 5 . 5 SCREW 2 
29 3012400 !Lffl:~WH (ffl) VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 
30 3012360 11.ffl:~WH (pg) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1 

31 3012370 11.ifUl~WH ($1-) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2 
32 3012380 7-1' Jv'J.- FILTERNACUUM REGULATOR 2 
33 3080560 vi{- LEVER 1 
34 3042990 ffi~pg FABRIC GUARD 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-{ '_/ 7' \y ? A INDEX 

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 
0045180 5 30 
0045180 7 23 
0045350 5 13 
0045350 7 12 
0048190 5 14 
0048190 7 13 
0070080 5 34 
0070120 5 17 
007019AO 5 6 
007019A0 5 9 

0070320 7 18 
0070390 7 8 
0070630 5 4 
0070630 7 5 
0070630 7 7 
0070630 7 18 
0070640 5 24 
0070780 5 33 
0070780 7 26 
0071200 7 19 

0071430 7 10 
0071430 7 28 
0071540 5 28 
007154-HCO 5 35 
0071550 5 10 
0071550 5 12 
0084210 5 7 
0084210 7 4 
179458-050 7 6 
179459-050 7 9 

179460-250 7 14 
179725-250 5 23 
179726-050 5 20 
2016290 5 19 
2041150 5 22 
2107660 5 26 
2107660 7 21 
2121860 5 25 
2121860 7 20 
2400530 7 15 

2401500 5 18 
3012360 5 37 
3012360 7 30 
3012370 5 38 
3012370 7 31 
3012380 5 39 
3012380 7 32 
3012400 5 36 
3012400 7 29 
3040850 5 32 

3040850 7 25 
3042920 5 29 
3042920 7 22 
304293-91¥1 7 1 
304294-91Y1 7 2 
3042970 7 27 
3042980 7 17 
3042990 7 34 
3043000 7 11 
304308A91Y1 5 1 

304308891Y1 5 2 
304309A0 5 40 
304309BO 5 41 
308023-910 5 3 
308026-910 5 8 
3080290 5 15 
3080300 5 11 
308031-920 5 16 
3080320 5 5 
3080330 5 27 

3080340 5 21 
3080360 5 31 
3080360 7 24 
308049-910 7 3 
3080560 7 33 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



**± ,= 553-0002 *llirf5mllsi&i\t~ 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739 
FAX (06)6454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739 

Telefax: (06)6454-8785 

Cat. No. 97630 & September 2005 
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

L.(/)J(-'J-JJ~ □ -7',i:5alt~tl. -n,,-?,r,g~,i, ~Jl<J)tc~~~1J: < ~J!'t-?> L Cb'® •J £'to 

The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




